7-8550A Pj:R_'I"g ggoi
Z-8560A

AEFA LY FRESATEFTFRIES DY
ARFALI FESATEFTFREBDBRUYI DY
ELECTRONIC DIRECT DRIVE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER

ELECTRONIC DIRECT DRIVE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER
WITH THREAD TRIMMER

brother.

=T DE MIEERIL Parts Navigation TIE V=72 1FFE S, http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



BARDODRA

BROTHER INDUSTRI

. Z-8550A-

0: R& & —R
(U——[:
A: R & — R+ BHIEOENEE

BROTHER INDUSTRI

. Z-8560A-

(Q——3: &y + LRREVHELEE + BRILOEVOESE (HAM)



Description of model plate

0: Standard
A: Standard + Back tack / Condence device

BROTHER INDUSTRI

. Z-8560A-

(2)—— 4: Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack / Condence device + Thread wiper
(except for Japan)



N—Y Ty ZFIRIZERLT

ORI, 2007F10A DT —REDWTHERSN=-BD T,
BRI FELLICKA LTRSS EANHYET,
R THKRT AR, BETRLTHYET,

B R

F N 227N 1
B. 145 RFEBIR oo 3
(ORI o =T LSRN 7
D. FZBER oo 9
B SBURBAMR e 11
FORREIFRRR o 17
G FBRRETR o 19
He DVERBBR oo 21
J FRHTREBER e 23
Ko RBLURBRIR oo 27
LSRR e 29
M1 RETYBER oo 31
M2, SRETYBER oo 33
N RIBOBIMR oo 35
P SREAUMBETR o 37
Q1. AVbA—ILRYI R F—FBEFR 39
Q2. A FA—JLARYIRBER e 41
Q3. AVFA—JLARYTRBR oo 43
R BRRAYFER FTLaVEER) 45
S, WEERAYTFBEMR oo 47
T. BHIRZ L (F YR FT2av i) ... 49
ZAFTBEREIR oo 51
Gal. =T —ER e 55
Ga2 =T —ER e 56
Ga3. F—UEER—ER e 57
Wa, BTN e e 58



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in October 2007.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiii e 1
B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ....... 3
C. Zigzag mechanism .........ccccocueeeeiiiiieiiiniiiee e, 7
D. Presser foot mechanism ...........ccoccceviiienineennn. 9
E. Feed mechanism .........ccccceiiiiiieiiiiiiicciieeeee 11
F. Knee lifter mechanism ..........ccccccooviiniiiinncnnn 17
G. Quick reverse mechanism ..........ccccceeviiiereennnn. 19
H. Rotary hook mechanism ...........cccccoeeeiiiiiiiininnnnn. 21
J. Lubrication ... 23
K. Threading mechanism ...........cccccevvvvvvviiiivininnnnnns 27
L. Bobbin winder mechanism ...........cccccooviiieiennnnn, 29
M1. Thread trimmer mechanism ..............ccccooeverenen. 31
M2. Thread trimmer mechanism .............cccccoeeernnnen. 33
N. Tension release mechanism .............cccccoeveenen. 35
P. Thread wiper mechanism ..........ccccccccoveeneeennn. 37
Q1. Control box and motor mechanism .................... 39
Q2. Control box mechanism ..........ccccccovcieeeiiiieeeenns 41
Q3. Control box mechanism ..........c.cccoceiiienienicnne. 43
R. Knee switch mechanism (Option parts) ............. 45
S. Quick reverse switch mechanism ...................... 47

T. Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts) ... 49

Z. ACCESSOIIES ...t 51
Gal. Gauge parts list ... 55
Ga2. Gauge parts list .......ccccvveeeeieeeeiii e 56
Ga3. Gauge parts list ..o 57
Wa. Warning labels ..o, 58



A . £1&B91% / Machine body

< 8550AH
| For 8550A >

Z-8550A/8560A-050



A. E1KBE{% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY |:|E|:|% NAME OF PARTS RM

1 117936001 1|3 LE294 RUBBER CAP, 9.4

2 SA4897001 2|F¥OFaD STUD

3 SA4898001 1|E-2H/\- MOTOR COVER

4 062501216 3[F~R35x12 SCREW PAN M5X12

5 S48006001 1AV ZARX FACE PLATE KNIFE

6 100242003 12 AR3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5

7 SA4899101 1| AA42 FACE PLATE

8 S48008000 B Z CIAVE DY FACE PLATE PACKING

9 SA5124001 8|S 4 SCREW, FLAT M4

10 SA4900001 1A T7oFH4 THREAD GUIDE

11 S48010401 1FrEVH-FH= THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY

12 S48011101 1|7V EVAH-K THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD

13 158047009 1FrEVH-KAN- THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD COVER

14 158045109 1|H/\-7F COVER WINDOW

15 SA8221001 3|2 ART3.18 SCREW SM3.18-40X3.5

16 S52015201 1 FIHENRTHLR WASHER WAVE SPRING

17 S48012201 1543476 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.76

18 025770232 1ESHHRF176.35 WASHER PLAIN M SM6.35

19 062401016 2|7FR34X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

20 SA4901001 1HT714% REAR COVER

21 SA4902001 1|17V ILRE-FH/N- PULSE MOTOR COVER

22 062501216 9[+~35x12 SCREW PAN M5X12

23 104449001 1|3 LE155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

24 104821001 3|3 L2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

25 060400816 2(/\1F4axs8 SCREW BIND M4X8

26 150592001 1|3 Lt16 RUBBER CAP, 16
<BA MA> <For Japan only >

27 S38350001 "N FaAIA4IN)L.D LABEL, OPERATION JPN.
<BR. hEM@LN> <Except for Japan & China >

28 S38349001 1o FaAo4IRN)L.TA LABEL, OPERATION ENG.
<HERAMR> <For China only>

29 SA5322001 WO FaA2A4IRNILFAD LABEL, OPERATION CHN.

30 S36924001 2|7-=29<-9 INJURY MARK

31 S37060001 1|7-R<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
<8550AFH> <For 8550A>

32 SA4903101 1|REA4% WINDOW PLATE

33 062500816 3[7+~35x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

Z-8550A/8560A-050




B . #1# - XFEBI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

P4

<*F7a el 35
Option parts >

U
37 ﬁ_ ” 36 45 44 "
f 61 f@ 43 % |
39 % 30 °5H)Q
5 < w 1 &’ @P
—_— 54 QL’\ (L&‘u 48‘ (@!‘?ﬂ
5 oS \4%&9*50 @«ﬂj
- \\ = '\: ) 41
I 52 48//
| 3
| :
|
|

I
= I - 31 —o é
\ = @—47

56 i/% > I /53 , 48
__5 __J s9—<2)
< 8550AF < 8560AF

| For 8550A > / For 8560A > 58— (=2
60

Z-8550A/8560A-101



B. £t - XFER{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4904001 1299 99% UPPER SHAFT ASSY

2 525235001 1N ARS8 SCREW M8

3 S$25236001 1|7 FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10

4 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

5 SA1120001 RIS =7 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL

6 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

7 SA1140001 NYF¥FTV-U% JOINT UNIT

8 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

9 SA2250001 124325 7-JU TIMING PULLEY, U

10 S$38712001 117502 FLANGE

11 S38713100 177> FAN

12 SA2404001 3|F~4£-324X35DB SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X35

13 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

14 SA4908001 NRAZUTRILE TIMING BELT

15 S48036101 HNIRILUA DY N-BAR CONNECTING ROD SHAFT

16 S48037001 1N TYvEVAER2 ROTARY TAKE-UP MOUNTING PLATE

17 SA4909101 11 7VEY ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

18 548041001 3[HIRrT357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

19 SA4910001 NANURILUAD DS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY

20 SA4912001 NAN)RILVAVT oA N-BAR CONNECTING ROD GUIDE

21 SA5125001 1NAJTA% PRESSER PLATE

22 018401036 2(7FRILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

23 SA4913001 WANIRIEXRTUFA NEEDLE BAR CLAMP GUIDE

24 018401036 2(7FRILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

25 SA6093001 117TILk FELT

26 SA6092001 17TV AHTA4E PRESSER PLATE

27 062300416 1[F~R23X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

28 SA4915001 (AVENFEES NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

29 145318001 1| ART437 SCREW, SM4.37

30 SA4916301 NAN)RIFAD2 NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY

31 SA9061001 2[4 IM3 SCREW M3

32 SA6219001 1| A% ILF BUSHF

33 012500536 117 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

34 SA4922001 1|A%JLR BUSHR

35 SA4923001 AYEN NEEDLE BAR

36 140553102 TR YFART3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

61 SA8112001 WANVRIAToF 4 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

39 S48371070 1[=22277\1)134SUK NEEDLE, 134SUK

40 SA6487001 WAIVRODEAToFAEY NEEDLE BAR BASE GUIDE PIN

41 SA4926001 WAVRDEAHARF NEEDLE BAR BASE GUIDE,F

42 SA6274001 WAURIEAHAER NEEDLE BAR BASE GUIDE R

43 SA6488001 WAVRDEAFHIEY NEEDLE BAR BASE PRESSURE PIN

44 SA6486001 WANIVRIEAT o F A% NEEDLE BAR BASE GUIDE SPRING

45 014781032 1|7+ 13635-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X10

46 150556003 117 Vk6.35 NUT, SM6.35

47 014300432 1|7+ oHR23X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X4

48 012500536 3|7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

49 081005070 110> JP5 ORING P5

50 S48063001 1|/RoANYA4Z AUXILIARY NEEDLE PALTE

51 548041001 4| Y S5RT3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

52 S48065001 AVEE =] NEEDLE PLATE, B

58 SA4928001 1N ARY IS STOPPER PLATE

59 SA9064001 1| RARY/\8 STOPPER 8

60 518291001 2| REANYRRIUEX8 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M5X8
<8560AF> <For 8560A>

53 S06165001 UAVEEIES SPACER, NEEDLE PLATE
<8550AFE> <For 8550A>

54 S48068001 NARYAZH32 SLIDE PLATE ASSY

55 S48069001 1NARY A% SLIDE PLATE

56 114561001 NARYAZZ3% SPRING, PLATE

57 122771051 2[>ART2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

Z-8550A/8560A-101




B . #t#E - X#EBI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

3¢

<AF arEpsm |/ 35
Option parts >

@—38 U 4645
3V —= 36 1| 44
I\

61 @ 43
39— %
%—51

[35)

®—47

5 1)
Al
2

< 8550A < 8560A
| For 8550A > | For 8560A > 58 —( =2

60

Z-8550A/8560A-101



B. #+#5 - XFER{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY GX3 NAME OF PARTS RM
ATav> <Option parts>
37 SA4924001 1|\JRY A kA4 THREAD GUIDE
38 100105005 | 1|S #%2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
Z-8550A/8560A-101



C . TEB{% / Zigzag mechanism

Z-8550A/8560A-105




C. T EB84& / Zigzag mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4929201 1N\ TVE-2D=2 ZIGZAG MOTOR ASSY

2 SA4930001 WE-2NIVTr 54 MOTOR SETTING BRACKET

3 SA6275101 1|/VLRE-EXED2 PALSE MOTOR ASSY X5

4 018401036 4|7 FRILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

5 SA4931001 1| E-2-L/N\- MOTOR LEVER

6 SA4932001 kS WASHER

7 SA4933001 1NE-FL/IN-D0 MOTOR LEVER SHAFT

8 012500536 3|7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

9 SA4934001 11/\)2YLrhy ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD

10 SA4935101 1NA\JIYLho oy ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD SHAFT
11 SA4936001 AV PONE s ZIGZAG JOINT

12 012500536 2|7FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
13 SA4937101 NAAILF-T OIL TUBE

14 SA4938001 1|7=EE4X4 WICK, 4X4

15 140647101 2[a-FAH T CORD HOLDER

16 062400616 2|F~04X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

17 018062032 1|7 FHRILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

18 018061032 3|7 FARILE6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10

Z-8550A/8560A-105




D . 8 % B81% / Presser foot mechanism

21 20

0

22

15

CC(J)

C[((((((CCCCCC(((J(((((((C(.(.

12

38
%37
—

< 8550AH
| For 8550A >

—{D

33 36—@
32 @ 35 32 31 34
@> . é
. \
e G
30
S 1.
(
|
|
|
|
|
|
\

< #*7> 3 E& | Option parts >

-
39—
q
\%‘
a— "ﬁ 40

Z-8550A/8560A-201




D. 8 % B84% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EEES NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S48281001 1A YRS PRESSER BAR

2 SA4940001 1A T IARIFF PRESSER BAR BRACKET

3 S23616101 1[2 ART4X10 SCREW, M4X10

4 SA4941201 1|AHITHRI AR PRESSR BAR BUSH

5 012400432 1|7 FEZ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4Xx4

6 S48293201 1|1AH o= PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-G

7 S48297001 1[ART3.18 SCREW, SM3.18

8 S48298001 1A ITT7I R COMPRESSION SPRING

9 113050001 1[2 ART3.57 SCREW, SM3.57

10 SA7147001 1A INRToFAhT5— SPRING GUIDE COLLAR

1 S24740001 1A YITNRToFA SPRING GUIDE

12 S48285001 1A TR PRESSER BAR SPRING

14 SA1174001 1A TFIAYEYRIMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14

15 SA1175001 1(FIAVEYRTOFVYEIMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT

16 S31952001 1WA T75 o509 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK

17 081004070 110> P4 ORING P4

18 S31006001 14974573 LIFTING LEVER

19 S39051001 1| FRH4235X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

20 SA1181001 1AYZT7TLN-DY PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT

21 081004070 110> P4 ORING P4

22 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
<8550AFR> <For 8550A>

23 SA4944101 1A bILALA TENSION RELEASE PLATE
<8560AFR> <For 8560A>

24 SA4943101 1 AbILAL B DS TENSION RELEASE CON. ROD ASSY

25 S07350001 1(FAH= WASHER PLAIN

26 048050342 2|FATJES RETAINING RING E5

27 SA7839101 e A VVASIAE S SPRING

28 SA1177001 1A ITT7HT LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER

29 SA4947001 1\ed¥ 75 Lohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

30 SA1179001 1(F+T5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

31 SA3980001 175 L= KNEE LIFTER LEVER

32 SA1179001 2|1F %5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

33 SA2165001 1(F 426 SHOULDER SCREW, M6

34 SA4948001 175 RS KNEE LIFTER BAR

35 SA5416001 1[FIAVEYRTE ADJUSTING SCREW M6

36 021060306 113> a+vhk6 NUT 3 M6

37 SA4949001 1S ITHR6 SCREW,M6

38 021060306 113> aF+vhk6 NUT 3 M6
<FTLavE> <Option parts>

39 S50114001 1A ITHRIDYH PRESSER BAR, U

40 S50115001 1|AHITARIH XA PRESSER BAR TIP, A

41 S50116001 1|4 TR H B PRESSER BAR TIP, B

Z-8550A/8560A-201

10




. 1% Y B81% / Feed mechanism

9

g5 94 %

/Q

91 103 110

L &

1

Z-8550A/8560A-202



E. 3% Y B8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S47433201 1A o) FIAIEIRD FEED REGULATING STUD

2 SA4951001 NADIVAERYZA¥)L5 STITCH LENGTH DIAL,5

3 $21514201 1| ART476 SCREW SM4.76

4 108549001 11025 ORING

5 142746122 1N AEVAZA T T FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER

6 SA4952001 1| AEYFAVILEY STITCH LENGTH DIAL PIN

7 149622001 AL SrF IS VASIAE S SPRING, N-BAR STOPPER

8 SA4241001 118y ILN-EY ROCK REVER PIN

9 SA4954001 NAI)FIAIEYXI= FEED REGULATOR ASSY

10 SA4957001 1A 2)FIAoeILrhu CONNECTING ROD, U

11 SA4958001 1A 2)FIAoEIL/N-U FEED ADJUSTING LEVER, U

12 SA4959001 1A+ 2)FIAoIL2hD CONNECTING ROD, D

13 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

14 151308102 3[LhrPui25 STUD, 12.5

15 012500536 3|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

16 SA6227001 "AI)FIAIEIXTH FEED REGULATOR SHAFT

17 S20356001 11EZ¥HR10 WASHER, PLAIN 10

18 048080342 1[~FATES RETAINING RING E8

19 012060536 2|7FEZ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

20 S47433201 NA2I)FIAIRYRD FEED REGULATING STUD

21 S48113001 NAVTUREAYILS CONDENSE DIAL, 5

22 129458202 1|2 ART4.76 SCREW SM4.76

23 108549001 110>y ORING

24 142746122 1N AEVA2A 5T FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER

25 100328001 NAERVAFERAED AR NOTCH SPRING

26 S$50098101 NAEVAFFAEY POSITIONING PIN

27 SA4961001 NAVTURFIVEYF CONDENSE REGULATOR

28 $23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

29 142374100 1|FZ17 v BUSH DRY :L=20

30 S$25469100 1RZ4Tvoa BUSH DRY :L=12

31 SA4963001 NATOXALN-DF R-LEVER SHAFT

32 048080342 1[~FATES RETAINING RING E8

33 025100132 =rarw ESE AT WASHER PLAIN S 10

34 SA1207001 1A Y SPACER

35 SA7327001 NATOXALIN-FH IR SPRING

36 S07374109 1NATI XA\~ REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
<8550A-A31, 8560AF> <For 8550A-A31 & 8560A>

37 SA2541001 NATOXALN-(5 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE
<8550A-031F1> <For 8550A-031>

38 SA3067001 1NLN-HAK LEVER GUIDE

39 548367000 2|LIN-FHART L RUBBER

40 025050336 1|EZYAHRE A5 WASHER PLAINL 5

41 062501216 1|F~R35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

42 062500816 2|F~05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

43 153132000 11F+/4a>Fa1-7 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5

44 SA4966001 1A o) FIA7EIL/N-D FEED ADJUSTING LEVER, D

45 018501636 1|7 FHRILE5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

46 151308102 1|L2hTI125 STUD, 12.5

47 012500536 1177 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

48 SA4967001 NADIVFIAIRIDIARIL FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT BUSH

49 012060536 1177 ES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
<8550A-031F1> <For 8550A-031>

50 SA4968001 11t Ybh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

51 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

52 SA4969001 NADIVFIAIEIDYH FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT

53 SA4970001 NARANAF DD AR)LR BUSH,R

54 SA4971001 1NAAIL-IL OIL SEAL

55 SA4972001 "WA2IFIhTLN- FEED CONNECTING LEVER

Z-8550A/8560A-202

12




E . %Y B3{% / Feed mechanism

43

13

Z-8550A/8560A-202



E. 3% Y B81% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
56 012060536 2|7 FEZ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
57 SA4932001 kS WASHER
58 151308102 1|L2hY D125 STUD, 12.5
59 012500536 1173 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
60 SA7709001 1NFIATHVYII= FEED REGULATOR UNIT
61 SA4980001 1N+ 2 o080 hY F-DRIVING CONNECTING ROD
62 110562001 129 SHAFT
63 SA4981001 1|2 ART35 SCREW, SM3.5
64 SA4982001 NRANAKE DY T FEED ROCKER ARM
65 062061616 1|F~26X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
66 553825001 11297.24 SHAFT, 7.24
67 012500536 1173 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
68 SA4983001 (E bRt Syl FEED REGULATOR LEVER
69 018501032 2|7FRILREX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
70 SA4984001 1N FUhTXFLohY F-REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD
71 SA4985001 UENZ L SHOULDER SCREW, M5
72 021500312 1(3 27 vhkb NUT 3 M5
73 SA4987101 NRANAND D) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
74 525240001 17 FRF1J6X107R A SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
75 $25236001 1|7 FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
76 SA4988001 1|1 =-FILS972/720 ROLLER BEARING, RADIAL 20
77 SA4989001 1\LohoAHT HOLDER
78 062350616 2|+ ~35X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
80 SA4990001 117Uk FELT
81 148743001 2(2TI)Lk FELT
82 SA4991001 1NAAIL-IL OIL SEAL
83 SA4992001 1FVATHRA F-REGULATOR STOPPER
84 062060816 1[F~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
85 SA2377001 11T LtEoIRNIL RUBBER CAP LABEL
86 S$34352101 1|3 Lt135 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
87 SA7499001 1N FIVATF/NR EXTENSION SPRING
88 SA4994101 1\ hr SPRING HOOK
89 SA4995001 2| FIAT Y RNYN FEED ADJUSTING STOPPER
90 062061016 2|F~36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
91 SA4996001 NRANAKEDIDH FEED ROCKER SHAFT
92 SA4997001 11t YhH5- SET SCREW COLLAR
93 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
94 142628001 NWRANAE DI IS0 SPACER
95 048110142 kAT SHAIC1H RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C11
96 SA4998001 NRANAF DD AR)ILM BUSH, M
97 SA4999001 NAAILI-IL OIL SEAL
98 SA5001001 NRANAF D) AR)LL BUSH, L
99 012060536 1|7 FEZ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
100 SA5003001 NAIVFA9= FEED BAR ASSY
<8560AF> <For 8560A>
101 SA5016001 URE L DU FEED LIFTING LINK ASSY
<8550AF> <For 8550A>
102 SA5010001 URE L DU FEED LIFTING LINK ASSY
<8560AF> <For 8560A>
103 SA8037001 NRANAKTDVEADT FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM
104 062401416 1| F~04X14 SCREW PAN M4X14
105 SA5006001 N2~V UEY PIN
106 105161004 deES WASHER, PLAIN
107 062300616 1|F~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
<8550AF> <For 8550A>
108 SA8038001 NRANAKEDIVEADT FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM
109 SA7257001 2|2 ARTBX12 SCREW 5X12

Z-8550A/8560A-202

14




E . %Y B3{% / Feed mechanism

Z-8550A/8560A-202
15



E. 2% Y B8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY % NAME OF PARTS RM
110 SA1242001 2(7 BT AYRIEXT SET SCREW 5X7

111 SA5009001 NRANAFTDNVEADH F-ROCKER BASE SHAFT

112 S48140001 dPZES WASHER

113 062300416 1[F~R3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

114 062300416 1[F~R23X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

115 S$58908001 "A2)N FEED DOG

116 S07494001 2[>ART3.18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7

117 SA7706001 1|3 Lt125 RUBBER CAP 12.5

Z-8550A/8560A-202

16




B _F(FBE1% / Knee lifter mechanism

F.

Z-8550A/8560A-203

17



F. R L FB{% / Knee lifter mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S35821021 1| 7To=2 KNEE LIFTER ASSY

2 146039121 1eF7TYET KNEE LIFTER BRACKET

3 100463021 1|14hoHRILET.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94

4 S$35820021 1[7RJL+5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20

5 104619022 1N\eF 772708 KNEE LIFTER BAR

6 S34756021 17T KNEE LIFTER PLATE

7 114967021 1|eEFT7TREYR KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER

8 110087021 1|78 JLR5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

9 S31885001 1|eH7Th/\- KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

Z-8550A/8560A-203

18



G . ¥#5B8{% / Quick reverse mechanism

Z-8550A/8560A-205
19



G. ¥ #xR8{% / Quick reverse mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
<8550A-A31, 8560AFH> <For 8550A-A31 & 8560A>

1 SA1399201 NFEXYITUIL/ARD2 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY

2 154729001 P22y PLUNGER

3 154730001 1|FATJE1S RETAINING RING E15

4 154731000 1T LAY/ RUBBER STOPPER

5 SA5018001 1NIL/ARTFA SOLENOID BASE

6 062500816 3|+ ~~05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

7 062061016 2|F~_36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

8 SA5019001 1YL /ARL/A- SOLENOID LEVER

9 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

10 SA2992001 1|LorvEY PIN

11 153138001 RZES WASHER, PLAIN 6.5

12 048060142 1|k AT ZH375C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

Z-8550A/8560A-205

20




H . % B8{% / Rotary hook mechanism

< 8560A R / For 8560A >

21

Z-8550A/8560A-301




H. A ER81% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<8550AF> <For 8550A>
1 SA8428001 112490 LOWER SHAFT
<8560AF> <For 8560A>
2 SA8427001 112490 LOWER SHAFT
3 SA5022101 UEEEPZ PRI TIMING PULLEY ASSY D
4 S$23651001 4|7 FET6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SA5007001 1N BOIAR)IMYZ LOWER SHAFT BUSH M ASSY
6 SA4971001 2|74~ OIL SEAL
7 012060536 1177 ES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
8 144875001 1T ov- PLUNGER
9 S$52764001 UPFP2RGTA% S SPRING, COMPRESSION
10 081006670 110> 7 PW6 O RING PW6
11 SA6367001 1N RTIaRD SCREW M8X7
12 SA5027001 1ROV ARILF LOWER SHAFT BUSH,F
13 SA4971001 1NAAIL-IL OIL SEAL
14 SA5028001 1173E%€ WICK
15 012060536 17 ES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
16 SA5029001 1220 IhT- SET SCREW COLLAR
17 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 SA5030001 NRRNILFYZH2 BEVEL GEAR ASSY,Z
19 SA5031001 UCE PV Sa A7 BEVEL GEAR ASSY,Z-LOWER
20 014770632 2|7+ 71 3635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
21 183307001 NIBODRRILFY Y3 BEVEL GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT
22 014770632 2|7+ 71 3635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
23 SA5033201 1Nh=OE29H ROTARY HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
24 SA5034301 ATV T HhF-93 BEARING COLLAR ASSY
25 081008870 1101 77's8 ORING S8
26 012500536 2|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 SA5037101 ATV T HhF-932 BEARING COLLAR ASSY
28 012500536 2|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
29 SA5040001 1NR2AZTT-1)3993 TIMING PULLEY ASSY,39
30 012500536 2|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
31 SA5043101 EEEVZ/R S TIMING BELT
32 SA5044101 1243297126 TIMING PULLEY 26
33 012500536 2|7FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
34 SA5037101 ATV T HhT-93 BEARING COLLAR ASSY
35 012500536 2|7FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
36 SA8426001 R ESZFS ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY
37 048080142 1|bADS9375C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
38 SA7148001 NAAIWTF 21D SCREW CAP W/HOLE M5-0.8
39 SA8055001 17Tk FELT
40 SA5048101 NARTIAZIL ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
41 SA5049101 217 AIL-L OIL SEAL
42 081015070 110> 7 P15 ORING P15
43 081014670 1|0 PW14 O RING PW14
44 012060536 1|7 FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
45 S48179001 1| <R A B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET
46 060670812 1|/34>/F357-40X8 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X8
47 SA5126001 = BOBBIN
50 S09477001 1NRELFIAIL R SPRING
51 180721001 1FADDNRDARD SCREW
52 183507001 1N FIAVIRD ADJUSTING SCREW
54 SA8194001 1|1SA8195</\a%=2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SA8195
55 110367001 ARZES WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
56 048080142 1|k ADS9375C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
57 S$32263001 113 Lt>85 RUBBER CAP, 8.5
<8550AF> <For 8550A>
48 SA8128001 1|1 REU -2 93 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
<8560AF> <For 8560A>
49 SA8127001 1|1 REUr-R 93 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
53 SA8126001 NI ITURID IR ANTI-SPIN SPRING

Z-8550A/8560A-301

22




J . #5:miE;8E8{% / Lubrication

N
—_————————————— —— —— —— — — — — —

Z-8550A/8560A-350
23



J. ¥&;m;8&B81% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4265001 1\Foa o793 OIL FEEDING ASSY

2 S51815001 1A ALY F86 OIL FEEDING PIPE, 8.6

3 SA5062001 NFADIIFNIVr44E OIL FEEDING SETTING PLATE

4 SA5063001 1|EZ)LFa-T VINYL TUBE

5 0A5400806 2|+ RH324X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

6 081022870 11012 's22 O RING S22

7 104450101 1|53 Lt>8 RUBBER CAP, 8

8 140647101 13-FA4Hx CORD HOLDER

9 062400616 1[F~204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

10 062501016 2|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

11 SA5065101 NAAFIADEYRD ADJSSTING SCREW

12 081004870 110174 ORING S4

13 SA8995101 NAAIELD92 OIL TANK ASSY

14 SA8990001 1A AILIF9 OIL FEEDING PIPE 9

15 S$51815001 2|74V F86 OIL FEEDING PIPE, 8.6

16 SA8996001 NAAILF2-T OIL TUBE L=28

77 081006670 110> 7 PW6 O RING PW6

78 SA8989001 1A AIIF OIL FEEDING PIPE

79 SA8987001 17415 FILTER

80 SA8999001 1A AL F38 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8

81 081006070 110> 7 P6 O RING P6
<8550AF> <For 8550A>

17 SA5073001 11EZ)LFa-T OIL TUBE L=340
<8560AF> <For 8560A>

17 SA5071001 NAAILF2-T OIL TUBE L=350

18 SA8997001 1NEZILFa-T VINYL TUBE L=122

19 SA1303001 1|2 A8 SCREW M8

20 081008070 1101 P8 ORING P8

21 SA8991001 1|5 Lstz235-12 RUBBER CAP 35-12

22 SA1306001 1Y TEUO92 SUB TANK ASSY

23 SA1307001 1Y TEV SUB TANK

24 S51815001 1A 1ILIF86 OIL FEEDING PIPE, 8.6

25 081022870 110> 7's22 ORING S22

26 0A4501206 2|+FRHH35X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12

27 S47487001 NAAIT-Oox FLOAT

28 SA1309001 NAEAINT-D OIL GAGE

29 S47509001 112)3Ao74<k OIL GAUGE WINDOW

30 SA5071001 NAAIF2-T OIL TUBE L=350

31 SA6094001 1N FL-THYITA5A PRESSER PLATE A

32 062500616 1[F~5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

33 SA6095001 11 F1-T4YT(4B PRESSER PLATE B

34 062500616 1[F~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

35 SA5076001 1|RYRYaTEI2 BED BOTTOM COVER ASSY

36 S$51272100 1|Va24a<k OIL WINDOW, B-COVER

37 081015870 1|101)>7's15 ORING S15

38 SA1313101 1|1*k2% WINDOW COVER

39 062500616 4[7F~5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

40 SA1303001 2|12 A%T8 SCREW M8

41 081008070 2|01 P8 ORING P8

42 SA5078001 (V=L AVESY BOTTOM COVER PACKING

43 062501216 9|+ ~05X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

44 SA5079001 1(Vaz527T)Lk BOTTOM COVER FELT

45 025040332 2|ESYHRE 14 WASHER PLAIN L 4

46 062400616 2|F~R4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

47 SA6165001 = = e WICK SUPPORT

50 081011870 2|02 st11.2 ORING $11.2

Z-8550A/8560A-350

24




J . #a;miBE;&E81% / Lubrication

P ="
% 76 <

51 —_—

< 8550AH / For 8550A >

A\

N
—_————————————— —— —— — — — — — —

25

Z-8550A/8560A-350



J. #4;8;8 7B RB84% / Lubrication

REF.NO|] CODE |QTY EX3 NAME OF PARTS RM
<8550AFR> <For 8550A>

48 SA5051201 L ESZr S ROTARY HOOK SHAFT COVER

51 062501016 4|+~as5x10 SCREW PAN M5X10
<8560AF8> <For 8560A>

49 SAB6023201 1|h<TTHohN- ROTARY HOOK SHAFT COVER

52 062501016 2[+~z5x10 SCREW PAN M5X10

53 062501216 2[+~_a5x12 SCREW PAN M5X12

54 SAB6646001 NFa—THRILY TUBE HOLDER

55 062500616 2|+~z5x6 SCREW PAN M5X6

56 SA5080001 AL IS H3 OIL PAN ASSY

57 SA5081001 NAA IR OIL PAN

58 149578000 4|3a2HTvoa BUSH

59 SA5082001 1|ESF7HIaTIL KNEE LIFTER SHAFT L

60 SA1324001 1|lE7453IaP IR KNEE LIFTER SHAFT R

61 SA1325101 1745 KNEE LIFTER

62 SA1326101 1|EH74R KNEE LIFTER, R

63 $25344001 2|RILk6 BOLT M6

64 S25475101 2[k A6 SET SCREW, M6X19

65 021060306 232+ vke NUT 3 M6

66 SA3508001 NEFTHRIY R TWIST SPRING

67 146293001 3[FATET0 RETAINING RING, E10

68 SA5083001 1S T7HLU YAy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

69 SA1179001 2(8o %5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

70 SAB6643001 1|77 0E—4 FAN MOTOR

71 002304005 4|+4+~_23X40 SCREW PAN M3X40

72 SAB644001 2(74L% FILTER

73 SA6645001 2(27 h— FAN COVER

74 625010000 AlF 402952 TINK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

75 062400816 4|F~4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

76 S07876101 3[Fa-TRbYIR- TUBE CLIP

Z-8550A/8560A-350

26




K. %18 L B81% / Threading mechanism

Z-8550A/8560A-401
27



K. %@ LE81% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 6:'-:1% NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA5084101 1A ToFHA THREAD GUIDE

2 SA5124001 2(5+24 SCREW, FLAT M4

3 SA5085101 1177 3avys PRE-TENSION ASSY

4 SA5086001 1WA T7oFA THREAD GUIDE

5 S45563001 NALToFAFIAHIRD THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD

6 SA2363001 11FLTFoavsysy4 PRE-TENSION BASE

7 144504001 24745 THREAD GUIDE DISC

8 SA2358101 1177230 /\FB PRE-TENSION SPRING B

9 SA6167001 1A +Fao+vbk THREAD TENSION NUT

10 012500536 1|7+ EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

11 SA5088401 NARFIAILRIFE A2 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

12 S50390101 NARFIADLRODE A TENSION STUD BRACKET

13 100402004 1[FART3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57

14 081014870 1(01)>4's14 ORING S14

15 SA7988101 1A +FIH RS TENSION STUD

16 SA7990001 1WA FIAILHSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSE

17 SA7872001 1AFIH R SPRING TENSION

18 S48089000 44 +FIDHSTIILE TENSION DISC FELT

19 S48090001 1(a-%21)-45 ROTARY DISC

20 151148001 1ML 1R A STOPPER ML

21 S48370001 1A FIDIF YR TENSION NUT

22 SA5089101 (ELNUPASS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

23 SA1229101 1T FRART6RHY SET SCREW (FT) M6X6

24 152873001 1AL AE Y TENSION RELEASE PIN

25 SA2636001 12IA NI THREAD RETAINER

26 012500536 1|7+ EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

27 SA5090001 1AL AR TENSION RELEASE STUD

28 S29132001 1[4 oOFIAo Y/ % SPRING, MICRO ADJUSTING

29 048040342 1|FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

42 SA4233001 (VEEY. VA KNOB NUT STOPPER
<FTavi> <Option parts>

30 SA7439001 1A FIDIH=2 THREAD TENSION ASSY

31 S50390101 NARFIADLRODE A THREAD TENSION BRACKET

32 S02620301 (ELUIASS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

33 116922001 1A RFIADLARD TENSION STUD

34 159805001 NAFIIIHYSAHT TENSION DISC PRESSER

35 081014870 1(01)>4's14 ORING S14

36 SA7275001 1A FIH R TENSION SPRING

37 145446001 21 bFIADLHS DISC, TENSION

38 S12441001 1FAYIINRHITHH R WASHER

39 S31032001 1A+ FIH Yk TENSION NUT

40 100402004 1[FART3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57

41 SA7440001 1AL AE Y TENSION RELEASE PIN

Z-8550A/8560A-401

28




L . %%B9{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

coT T T T _ N\ 28
| 19— 20 =) | I
: 1&4%¢ S5 : (TTTT T
LR .| @Y
| 14— > | & 32
s | €% : E— 30 :
| ! | | ©29 |
: |(IE - ) : :
: ,/ zzwi I I |
24—o 21 —Sep r/ﬂ ?I | |
: 15— 62 71|
I
S Dy =N
IS RER :
|: 12 | J <;> |
: | | : Bl || 7 g :
B s
:I 1-ED0 | | B,
i [ ="
T - |
I 10 /////' ’/ /\|
-7 — '// S
— S5 ES
SEGs S 5

Z-8550A/8560A-402
29



L. % %R8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971201 1A <F1=VUhk BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 1(FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

3 SA1975001 WARRFSO27 I3 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 SA1978101 1NAR=XDH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

5 081009070 110> 7P9 ORING P9

6 025060136 1EZHFH R a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

7 SA1980001 NAR=FIILT BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

8 012500536 2|7FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
9 S25789000 1134729 RUBBER RING, 29

10 SA1981101 1REVAHITHLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
11 SA1982101 1 REVAHITHL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM

12 SA1983001 WA= FITE BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
13 012500536 1|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 048040342 1(FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

15 025060136 2(ESHHRIIVE6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

16 SA1984001 1|1REVAHTOT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

17 062401216 1|F~04X12 SCREW PAN M4X12

18 SA1985001 1|1 REVAH T BOBBIN PRESSER

19 S23418002 1|2 ART4X5 SCREW M4X5

20 SA1988001 1NREV D4 BOBBIN SUPPORT

21 SA1989001 NARTELIA- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

22 SA1990101 1| EFD /AR SPRING

23 SA1991001 RS R PAES BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
24 SA2190001 1]01)>%'SS5 ORING, SS5

25 SA1992101 (M= FaTARY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
26 SA1360101 1[+AR KNIFE

27 062500616 1|7F"25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

28 SA5091001 NARRFFIVTI2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
29 145446002 24/ FIAVLHS DISC, TENSION

30 115188101 NAAFIAID AR TENSION SPRING

31 S$31032001 NAFIADF YR TENSION NUT

32 S12441001 NFIADNRDIHFH R WASHER

33 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
34 SA1359001 1NA+2THR SPOOL PIN

Z-8550A/8560A-402

30




M1 . %tV B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

Z-8560A-403
31



M1. %11 Y B84% / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |[QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
<8560AF8> <For 8560A>

1 SA5092101 1A FUHL THREAD TRIMMER CAM

2 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

3 SA2378001 2|ho+48 SPACER /4.8

4 SA4968001 11t vbh>5- SET SCREW COLLAR

5 $23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

6 SA8200101 UELEDVIYEIS THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

7 SA2644001 (VIR INES SOLENOID JOINT

8 012500536 1|7 F+ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

9 S48226101 1YL /MR- SOLENOID LEVER

10 SA2647001 1YL /ARLIN-DH SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT

11 SA4985001 15 %T5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

12 SA5094201 1N ORE A SUPPORT BASE

13 SA6096001 AEEID) DRIVING ROD

14 148546001 11750 ovEY PLUNGER PIN

15 S48229001 NALF)THA143 T-TRIMMER DRIVING ROD PLATE

16 116662003 1| FH* WASHER

17 062501016 1|5~25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

18 SA2659001 1|2 /-43 MAIN LEVER ASSY, KNIFE

19 148559100 A=PFN RUBBER

20 SA5095001 1oL nR-24H MAIN LEVER SHAFT

21 012060636 1|7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

22 S48230001 1| Lv-\F% COMPRESSION SPRING

23 048070342 1|k ADET7 RETAINING RING E7

24 062061616 3| ~16X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

25 SA5096001 1| RZYKR STUD

26 SA5097201 NARIRILU AV DS KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASSY

27 SA5098101 1NARGROLU A KNIFE DRIVING ROD

28 SA2663001 2|3 YFXTRYZ ROUND JOINT ASSY R

29 021060306 2|32 aFvk6 NUT 3 M6

30 SA2669001 2139 YXTHE R SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28

31 SA5099101 1NARFIRDILN- THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVER

32 SA5100201 1NFo1T6 SHOULDER SCREW M6

33 021060306 113> 2+ vk6 NUT 3 M6

34 S48234101 1NIRIL N2 SPRING

35 SA5101001 1R LN-R YN STOPPER

36 112751003 1|2 AR T3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7

37 100257010 1|2 ART357 SCREW, SM3.57X6

38 S10243000 1| F482952TINK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

39 0A5401006 1|+ R4 49324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

40 SA8201001 NIZT7HFNVYTAR-Y AIR GAP SPACER

41 025060232 1ESHHRF16 WASHER PLAIN M 6

Z-8560A-403

32




M2 . %tV B84% / Thread trimmer mechanism

< #*7 3> && | Option parts >

Z-8560A-403

33



M2. £t Y B84% / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY nEu% NAME OF PARTS RM
<8560AFH> <For 8560A>

1 S48236401 1[AR=YE KNIFE UNIT

2 S48238101 1 ARBILE - KNIFE HOLDER

3 S48239001 (IPZE o g7 AT S PLATESPRING

4 100105005 1[2 AT2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4

5 S48240001 1(FIAH YR ADJUSTING SPRING

6 S48247001 1[2 AT2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X5

7 SA8458001 1 ARFFE A 142 KNIFE BRACKET

8 S55863101 (I EfrZA MOVABLE KNIFE

9 SA8459001 (=l A FIXED KNIFE

10 S55865001 113ATA4INIZIYF FIXED KNIFE CLUTCH

11 S48246001 1195 YF % SPRING

12 155103001 1[Fo 12318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

13 062670712 4|74 ~23357-40X7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7
ATLavE> <Option parts>

14 S58941201 1[AR=YFH KNIFE UNIT H

15 S48238101 1 ARBILS - KNIFE HOLDER

16 S48239001 1B AH TR PLATESPRING

17 100105005 1[2 AT2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4

18 S48240001 1FIATEY/ R ADJUSTING SPRING

19 S48247001 1[2ART2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X5

20 SA8458001 1ARRZE A A4 KNIFE BRACKET

21 S58943001 14K/ \H MOVABLE KNIFE, H

22 SA8459001 (= WA FIXED KNIFE

23 S55865001 13F7A4/\NIYF FIXED KNIFE CLUTCH

24 S48246001 A AL S SPRING

25 155103001 1(F4+23.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

26 062670712 41+~21357-40X7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7

Z-8560A-403

34




N . %42 E8{% / Tension release mechanism

Z-8560A-404

35



N. % #EHE{% / Tension release mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<8560AF> <For 8560A>

1 SA5102001 AT LN -A REVER A

2 014500536 2|7 FOR=5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X5

3 SA6239001 HEPESZ SHOULDER SCREW M4

4 SA7864001 2|4+ )FLN-B REVER B

5 014500536 47+ R25X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X5

6 SA6239001 UENZEPZ SHOULDER SCREW M4

7 SA5588001 EPZES SHOULDER SCREW M4

8 SA7987001 2[zVvxEY PIN

9 S48313001 AT IRRA SPRING A

10 SA5087101 A2 E L %B SPRING B

11 S48314100 2(4RDVE LT ASIL BUSH

12 SA5104001 AR FS D A5)LB BUSH,B

13 S48315001 WAV DDA SHAFT A

14 SA5105001 1A+ )F 2B SHAFT B

15 SA5106001 WARDIEEA BASE

16 SA5107001 NARI)FD A% PLATE

17 SA5108101 NARD)F S D Ax- WIRE

18 018401232 2(7FRILR4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

19 014060632 1|7+ 1KR26X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

20 048060142 1|k ATZH375C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

21 S03695001 1| ¥ A6 WASHER 6

22 SA7863101 WA~V F LU DY LINK

23 SA7232001 1A +2F L S0LY= SOLENOID ASSY

24 062300616 3|+ ~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

25 SA7248001 1NIL/ARM) Y45 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

26 625010000 1| FABYIF2TNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

27 062400616 1[F~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

28 S25456001 1 FTZoovEY PLUNGER PIN

29 062500816 3| ~05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

30 026040236 1EZYHRIAF4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

Z-8560A-404

36




P . $%3AL\BI{% / Thread wiper mechanism

< BAmLS A | Except for Japan >

—_

Z-8560A-405
37



P. %3L L \B84% / Thread wiper mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ELES NAME OF PARTS RM
<BA mEUSNAE> <Except for Japan>

1 SA6568001 A RNSAIIFI= THREAD WIPER DEVICE ASSY

2 SA1396001 1A bNSAIL/ARHE THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY

3 SA6512001 IEAPEPAES THREAD WIPER SPRING

4 S41205001 1EZHH*R WASHER, PLAIN

5 S25449301 1YL /ARR) Y144 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

6 062300616 3[F~203X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

7 140647101 123-F4Hx CORD HOLDER

8 062300616 1|7~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

9 062300616 2(F~R33X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

10 SA8054001 1NARNSARE A THREAD WIPER BASE

1M1 062400616 2(F~R34X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

12 026040236 2|ESHHRIHF4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

13 SA8002001 1YL /AR H\- SOLENOID COVER

14 060400516 17812 K4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

15 SA8071001 EIVAS 1=V THREAD WIPER ROD

16 048040142 1|kAD 493504 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C4

17 S25456001 11750 0vEY PLUNGER PIN

18 S41207000 1 RAR-HT L SPACER RUBBER

19 S25456001 2173500 vEY PLUNGER PIN

20 SA8048101 1 TA-TZ45 vk WIPER BRACKET

21 SA8082001 1AL\ THREAD WIPER LEVER

22 SA8081001 NANSAOZ0D0 THREAD WIPER CRANK SHAFT

23 SA8070001 NAMNSAD O NS~ THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR

24 S03677001 i ES WASHER

25 SA7950001 1A bNTA THREAD WIPER

26 018401436 1|7 FHRILRaX14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14

27 060400416 1[N 12 F4x4 SCREW, BIND M4X4

28 060501016 2|7\ 1 K5%X10 SCREW BIND M5X10

29 SA2689001 13-F4H5 T CORD HOLDER

30 062500816 1|~15X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

31 062400816 1|7~04X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

32 026040136 1|eSHHRaH 24 WASHER PLAIN S 4

Z-8560A-405

38




Q1.arykrao—J)liky o R, E—4E% / Control box and motor mechanism

Z-8550A/8560A-502

39



Ql.arvko—JLRy o X, E—42 % / Control box and motor mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<8550A-031F> <For 8550A-031>

1 J04481101 1NZ-ST/IARILKRD VYD I3 Z-ST PANEL CARTON SET ASSY
<8550A-A31, 8560AF> <For 8550A-A31 & 8560A>

2 J04480101 1|Z-40/3R LRIV I3 Z-40 PANEL CARTON SET ASSY

3 SA7291101 1\ e-ITA-RAIFI= SAFETY SWITCH ASSY

4 SA7325001 1RAOVBRA(IFI=Z MICRO SWITCH ASSY

5 SA7292101 NE—ITARAYFA4E SAFETY SWITCH BASE

6 SA5730101 1NE—TTARAVIFA-X SAFETY SWITCH BASE

7 SA5732101 NE—ITARAYFL /- SAFETY SWITCH LEVER

8 SA5731001 NE—ITARAIF IR SAFETY SWITCH SPRING

9 SA7293001 2| FARHFHIMIX12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3X12

10 SA2868001 ISP BAND

11 062060816 17 ~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

12 025060136 1|EZHYHRLaV6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

15 SA5258001 1N, Troaya=yb#2 HEAD DETECTUR UNIT #2

16 062501216 2|F~35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

17 028050246 2[R R2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

18 026050136 2(ESHHRIFH5 WASHER PLAIN S 5

19 J80972001 1|E-%%-3CDD-HS MOTOR ASSY CDD-HS

20 J03955001 1|F>.L37T4/CDD DRUM CDD

21 014400632 2|7+ HR24X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6

22 J03956001 1122 £-180P36 MAGNET 180P36

23 J03957001 1|IMRt2H-3180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

24 0A4301006 2[+FRH23X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10

25 J03958001 1|2V ~14(52CDD SHIELD PLATE CDD

26 0A4261006 3[+FRH9326X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M2.6X10

27 J80971001 1|CDD-ENCH-/\>73#2 PCB ASSY CDD-ENC#2

28 J03983001 3|7R-JLICEW-400 HALL ELEMENT: ICEW-400

29 J03984001 2|7=-JLICEW-450 HALL ELEMENT: ICEW-450

30 0A5300606 3[+F_RHH=23X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

31 J03961001 N3A-kAHT(T7FH) CORD HOLDER (HOLE)

32 J03962001 13-FAH (D) CORD HOLDER (TAPPING)

33 0A4401606 2[+FRHH24X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16

34 0A4401006 1|+ F 4 U24X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

35 J04296101 1|T>a-%7/\-CDD#2 ENCODER COVER CDD#2

36 0A4300806 3|+ RHH3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

37 J03964001 1 F-IR) Y& 492CDD PULLEY HOLDER ASSY CDD

38 014500632 2|7 FR35X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6

39 SA2354001 3[+FRtykRI5X18 SCREW PAN M5X18

40 SA4211001 1|7-1)cDD PULLEY,CDD

41 SA3025001 3|FRHH24X10DA SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10

42 218859001 2[R 15 M150 BINDER M150

43 J04392001 1|LED#1/\~- LED COVER

Z-8550A/8560A-502

40




Q2 .3y bA—JLRy & AB{&R / Control box mechanism

Z-8550A/8560A-502

41



Q2. o> rAa—JLRy o X% / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ERES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 J80996101 1EZAS D F N3 PCB ASSY MAIN EZ
2 J80998001 1|EZPMDF/\> 5= PCB ASSY EZ PMD
<100-110V ACFR> <For 100-110V AC>
3 J81003001 117U F/N\HI2EZ1I10V PCB ASSY POWER EZ110V
8 J04517001 1|52 AEZ-100V TRANSFOMER EZ-100V
<200-230V ACFB> <For 200-230V AC>
3 J80997001 1|75 X\ HI3EZ220V PCB ASSY POWER EZ220V
7 J04425001 1[r5> AEZ-200V TRANSFOMER EZ-200V
<380-415V ACF> <For 380-415V AC>
3 J80997001 1|75 F/\UH92EZ220V PCB ASSY POWER EZ220V
7 J04425001 1|52 AEZ-200V TRANSFOMER EZ-200V
11 J03939001 1[rZ2 X400V TRANSFORMER 400V
<ERM = > <For Europe>
4 J80970001 1[CETAILEF/INUHZ CE FILTER PCB ASSY
14 S37060001 1| 7-A<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
<HI—B, #8—B4147> <Type forward 1 step, backward 1 step>
5 J80967001 1|72aXa1="YFNDD-O% TREADLE UNIT, NDD
<HIZER, 8B4 147> <Type forward 2 step, backward 2 step>
5 J80968001 1723222 ="YFNDD- TREADLE UNIT, NDD
6 SA6364001 1[CF¥vvyT V= CF CAP ASSY
9 SA3797001 1|DCT7UE-RD= DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
10 J04100001 1|2 A2 FR40/220473#6 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 401220#6
12 J04115001 115N IVhoTr6hasy LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG.
13 S37059001 1|PEX-% LABEL, PE
14 S37060001 3| 7-R<-5 LABEL, GROUNDING

Z-8550A/8560A-502

42




Q3.3a> bA—=JLRy & A& / Control box mechanism

Z-8550A/8560A-502
43



Q3. a v tO—JL7Rv o XE1% / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE

QTY

=]
mm

NAME OF PARTS

RM

1 J04086001
2 J04469001
3 J04093001
4 J04134001
5 J04096001
6 J04149001
7 J04470001

—_

<Eifg 100V ACF>
T SW4HZ1-100V6

<HiH 110V ACH>
T2 SWH31-110V#8

<HEifg 220V ACE>
T SWHZ1-240V6

<Eifg 230V AC CE >
T2PGY31-240V#6

<=%H 380V AC B>
T SW433-400Vi6

<=%H 200V AC B>
T SWHZ3-200V#6

<=%d 220V AC B>
T SW4H33-240V48

<For Single phase 100V AC>
POWER SWITCH ASSY 1-100V #6

<For Single phase 110V AC>
POWER SWITCH ASSY 1-110V #8

<For Single phase 220V AC>
POWER SWITCH ASSY, 1-240V #6

<For Single phase 230V AC CE>
POWER PLUG ASSY, 1-240V #6

<For Three phase 380V AC>
POWER SWITCH ASSY, 3-400V #6

<For Three phase 200V AC>
POWER SWITCH ASSY 3-200V#6

<For Three phase 220V AC>
POWER SWITCH ASSY 3-240V#8

Z-8550A/8560A-502

44




R.BXA vFEE (A7 3 E&) / Knee switch mechanism (Option parts)

Z-8550A/8560A-507

45



R.BRXA v FER (7 3 >E&) / Knee switch mechanism (Option parts)

RM

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS
1 S07045009 1NEFRAYFIZ KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASSY

2 142026003 NeEFRAYFETOY KNEE SWITCH SHAFT

3 142027001 NeFRAOYFETOIIr BRACKET

4 100463001 1148 ILE7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94

5 114967001 1NeEFTTRAMYN KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER

6 110087001 1|7RJL15.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

7 S07027001 NEFRMYFR) Y744 K-LIFTER SWITCH SETTING PLATE
8 062401006 4[F~z34X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

9 025040233 4|ESHHRFII4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

10 028040243 4|\ HH2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

11 021400164 411Uk NUT, 1 M4

12 S07030009 1N RAYFI-k= SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY

13 S07031009 1N IYERAIFI= FOOT SWITCH ASSY

14 146046000 2|42 axryAa NYLON CONNECTOR

15 146194000 1FABoaRxy%- NYLON CONNECTOR

16 149799000 1|245YTS BEAD BAND, S

17 034422503 4[+295ED41X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X25

Z-8550A/8560A-507

46



S . ¥i#r X A v FB8{% / Quick reverse switch mechanism

\‘\
5

Z-8550A/8560A-508
47



S. W#Er X 1 v FBE{% / Quick reverse switch mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2270001 1|RRAAMYFHHIT REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
2 S34281000 1[RRAYFHA REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
3 SA4098101 W7 OFaxT-42- ACTUATOR
4 SA4099001 1[RRAYF /A% REVERSE SWITCH SPRING
5 SA8204001 1|RRAMYFI R-SWITCH ASSY
6 060300606 1[/N\ 1 3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6
7 SA5123001 WRAYFRI)IT A4 SWITCH SETTING PLATE
8 062400816 2|7FR14X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
9 021400206 2122wk NUT 2 M4
10 S04159000 ARSI BAND 1M
11 025050236 2|ESYHAFaD5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
12 062500816 2|7FR35X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
14 SA1394101 1|3-FAH U3 CORD HOLDER U3
15 062500816 2|7FR35X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
16 S38687000 1|32 45557-14R CONNECTOR 5557-14R
17 SA8202001 1 7-ARtEUH9=2 GROUND WIRE ASSY
18 062500816 1|7F~35X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
<8560A B A& [\ LIt F> <Except for 8560A Japan>
19 SA1388101 1|a-F4Aox CORD HOLDER
<8550A, 8560A A A& [ > <For 8550A, 8560A Japan>
13 SA2689101 1|a-F4ox CORD HOLDER

Z-8550A/8560A-508

48




T. BB LIF &y FBR (72 3 VEBA) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts)

Z-8550A/8560A-943
49



T. B Z EFEy FBEER (AT a3 V&) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY & NAME OF PARTS RM
<ER mLeLst> <Except for Europe>

1 SA2707101 1N F7TooAHIT745 1 YRD2 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET D2
<ExMm > <For Europe>

1 SA27071E1 1N T7TooAHIT745 1 YRD2 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET D2

2 S54025001 11wy CUSHION

3 S54024001 1o avyry CUSHION RING

4 S42198051 1AV T77avYEs= PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY

5 S42199051 1AV ITT77 LD P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY

6 S41955051 1BYRYFTH= ROD JOINT ASSY

7 S42200051 4= WOOD SCREW

8 S38351001 1345 LABEL HIGH TEMP.

9 SA8099001 1NFaoT741 -1 R RELAY HARNESS

Z-8550A/8560A-943

50



Z . i@ 5 B81% / Accessories

85

| For 8550A >

< 8550AH

< A7 3 E&& | Option parts >

(
_
e _
&
g o1 3
2 _
o
T
1
=4
b7, _
m ~ —
< N e — — — — — —
P ——
3 _
L O N _
© ~ _67
@ 23— _
ox lgs |
| )

Z-8550A/8560A-910

51



Z. /2 B {% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM

1 S17774001 1[HP<T24.7X250 SCREW-DRIVER, 4.7X250

2 S48371070 41232 7\1)134SUK NEEDLE, 134SUK

3 SA5126001 2| RE> BOBBIN

4 S48363001 117935 HEAD REST

5 S09634000 1EFTHTAIRD KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR

6 S48286001 1A T/ R PRESSER BAR SPRING

7 SA7329001 115/\-E2 P92 RUBBER HINGE ASSY

8 143882001 2|k TJEV D HEAD HINGE

9 143910009 Ao A A Ly a N RUBBER CUSHION

11 SA1963001 4(rHTJo T LA HEAD CUSHION

12 109714000 419% NAIL

13 114483002 1|R)AA4F-9=2 OILER ASSY

14 S55663001 HAAMIWEHH2 OIL TANK ASSY

15 144226001 1,2 THs8- HEAD COVER

16 S02763602 1A +2T4% 4932DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR

17 S51283001 2|0 HS5 SPOOL STAND BASE

18 150182000 2|RT-IL= Yk SPOOL MAT

19 S51282101 2|1RT-1Loyi a3y SPOOL CUSHION

20 150206002 1S HHHR16 WASHER PLAIN 16

21 SA6629001 11682+ Y EM16 NUT M16

22 150174000 1135 LFvyT COLUMN CAP

23 S01005000 2|1/ 3273 L RUBBER WASHER

24 S02747101 IR FAE S SPRING

25 150172003 (=2 NAv ) COLUMN PIPE

26 150174000 1135 LFvyT COLUMN CAP

27 156112003 1a5L/84TD COLUMN PIPE, D

28 SA6606001 135 LIC2k COLUMN JOINT

29 150179002 2|RF-)L 5B SPOOL SHAFT B

30 028050244 2[R HPFHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

31 021500104 21123+ vhk5 NUT 1 M5

32 SA6607001 1| RT-ILRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2

33 SA6608001 1HRULYRNDH-932 THREAD HANGER ASSY 2

34 SA6607001 1| RT-ILRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2

35 150183000 214D N H-5 A THREAD HANGER BASE

36 142990001 2|1ALYRTYSa THREAD BUSH

37 021500104 411 a4 vhkb NUT 1 M5

38 S37038001 1|FRaE>H5X14 SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X14

39 S37037001 1[FRae545x32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

40 062501404 2[F~R35x14 SCREW PAN M5X14

41 142443001 1| RT3 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52

42 118837001 1[~P<J3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70

43 S07783001 1|16 hUHRIR8F15 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5

44 142002001 1|6 hORIRI8F2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

45 154125001 1|16 hUHRIR8F25 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5

46 142721001 1|16 hOHRDR/8F3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

47 100887001 1| R7858X9 WRENCH, 8X9

48 107780001 1| R78410X12 WRENCH, 10X12

49 S48074000 1|RRYs35 STOPPER, 5

50 SA5128001 1NYRDEZAT -2 NEEDLE BAR HEIGHT GAUGE
<A ZXF LS E> <Except for Japan>

51 S58950201 1A o= PRESSER FOOT ASSY

52 S48297001 [ ART3.18 SCREW, SM3.18

53 S48298001 1A ITI R COMPRESSION SPRING

54 S58953001 1(7-FHAKD TAPE GUIDE, D

55 S58954001 1F-FTHAKRL TAPE GUIDE, L

56 S58955001 1(7-FTHAFR TAPE GUIDE, R

57 062300416 2|+~ a3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

58 SA8837001 1NTURY=Z GREASE UNIT

60 SA1742010 11S48371/\1)4aA1) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, S48371

Z-8550A/8560A-910

52




Z . {12 5 B8{% / Accessories

< 8550AH
| For 8550A >
6+

< #7 3 »#& | Option parts >

(
_
p _
&
g o1 3
2 _
S
TUNN
iy
=1
b _
o~ —
< N e — — — — — —
P
3 _
0 O N _
© I~ | © ~
O gz |
-~ | oo _
O O _66

Z-8550A/8560A-910

53



Z. I+ fEE % / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM
FTLavE> <Option parts>
61 SA1742010 11S48371/\1J4aA1) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, S48371
62 S48371070 4123, 7\1)134SUK NEEDLE, 134SUK
63 SA1742011 11S48371/\1J4aA1) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, S48371
64 S48371075 4123, 7\1)134SUK NEEDLE, 134SUK
65 SA1742012 11S48371/\1J4aA1) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, S48371
66 S48371080 4123, 7\1)134SUK NEEDLE, 134SUK
67 SA1851070 11S48250/\1J4aA1) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, S48250
68 S48250070 412,277\ 1965 NEEDLE, 1965
69 SA1851075 11S48250/\1J4aA1) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, S48250
70 S48250075 412,277\ 1965 NEEDLE, 1965
71 SA1851080 11S48250/\1J4aA1) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, S48250
72 S48250080 412,277\ 1965 NEEDLE, 1965
73 133797121 1L yhav= CONNECTING ROD ASSY
74 119711021 2|LvAhy CONNECTING ROD
75 S36119021 2112+ vk6 NUT 1 M6
76 119101021 1{LohS+ CONNECTING ROD CLAMP
77 S36114021 1|7RJL8X16 BOLT M8X16
78 S36120021 11 FYk1,a8 NUT 1 M8
79 133793021 2({RZYR STUD
80 133794021 2|7 R 54 BODY
81 133795021 210>y RING
82 S36119021 2112 vhk6 NUT 1 M6
83 S36121021 2|/ \RHFH 12-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
84 114859001 2[LrhrhT- COLLAR
<8550AFH> <For 8550A>
85 SA8126001 1o 9TF R % ANTI-SPIN SPRING

Z-8550A/8560A-910

54



Gal. s — 2 U8am—E X / Gauge parts list

* FNDERGRIE. BREERRRTY,
The parts indicted with « are standard parts.

I-—
17.7
15.2
iR

]

Il
i

f= w-w

19.05

32.6

254 11.9_‘_%
6.21_5

0.8._|> |\ |\

e $HiR % U 8 Wz 2 Z by ss
vlvgijgtahg Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy Stopper
8mm S48064-001 18 S48145-101 * $48293-201 * SA9064-001

.. 17.43‘7'3 7
el {@ T " [
1.5,‘:5 3|3 L 27
10.2 ‘(E U 5.2 O g
& 16.4
| Yy
19.05
326 _ (E&
* $48065-001 s / Black color )
1.
@_ 7
gr\ H ‘10.2
55 SNl e
S48143-101
@' 37.3
19.05 174
32.6 u|
11.8] HEEH
205 LEE-EEDD;
7.51_525%; (@)
1.7,
08’:@\'\
S§52435-001 S$48305-201
37.3
17.4 1.7
i i
"‘E'EE Cm 8 '10.2
NN ES >
8.2 TE-EE-E © CE:n‘;er
1.7
-
O'S-M 4.05 = 00
* $58908-001
37.3
17.4
D
29.5 127L§Engw
s.sré'ggg o
[
0.8
5 '10.2
S$52436-001
37.3
17.4
D
295 14'2L§g§>§ .
ssIBEEE O (F—F34 Kt
5 / With tape guide )
0.8
S$54922-001 S$54933-001
8.9 37.85
4 18.5

55

Z-8550A/8560A-Ga1



Ga2 . 7y — T Em—EZx / Gauge parts list

e $HR 3% U 8 MR 2 ks
ngjdthg Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy Stopper
5mm $48066-001 1 S06171-101 $48308-201 $48074-000

v 35.3
@-| 124
) E H 10 % 5 TN
15 5] H 256 E >§ 4 |:H
8 < || (o %‘ —
@- 1.7 13.4
25 * (B&
S48067-001,, / Black color )
v
¢
e R HH :
6.4 b
©
19.05
32.6
S06166-001 S06170-101
133, 35.3
@ 12.4
T
[ ’ ‘ 10 FH P _5
15 poA N 256 :
::ﬁ ETR ‘ 4.2{_ b §t4
6.7 = 1 O
@ '
19.05 0-8.:|N\|\
32.6
$53410-001 S$52068-001
13.3 34.95
@ 12.7,
olo : 9
el Il w1 e
1.15 3% 262 _]Dﬁ .
kil N T By e
6.7 = oL
1.5
© ,
19.05 °-3._N\|\
32.6
S$54937-001
34.95
DI 5
265 11'3]— _ng‘ =4s
6.951_ EEL:
1.15
RNNN
0.8

Z-8550A/8560A-Ga2

56




Ga3. s —UEpam—E X / Gauge parts list

iR

Ziaza #ik - X1 HZE A by
wginthg Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy Stopper
10mm $50684-001 ., . $50686-001 $51227-201 $52046-000
& X 7
0| HEEH 11.8
| W= i)
. R R s =l 29.5] g g H ; 25
1.8 < U 75} FEEE (@)
& 17 18.0
79.05 03.&\'\
326 (2Bae&
$50685-001 $51231-201 / Snow-white color )
on 1.7
olal= H ]11.8
11.8 g U C;lﬁaﬂrn‘:er
@
19.05
326
$53992-001 ., $54933-001
: 37.85
) 185
LRI | L e
15 5 e (| |254 el ¢
11.8 —H H 6'2, .ﬁﬁﬁ_ O
5 1.6
79,05 O-S:E}\l\
32.6
3mm $54929-001 $54945-001 554956-21(;1 $48075-000
- 33.9 :
@ 1106 —_— N
of ’ ‘ Is
w0|@|+ 11.8 % < I,
1.5%:5 38 = [ B | |282 | 3=es - ( () ) m
5 =l 7421’_ fit o > —
& I~1-—5»| ' 114
| p— '
1908 0-8._|>.|\|\| 5 (&
354930-001I‘1‘QI 554%146-001 554957-2191 / Blue color )
& i -
ol = [5.4
1.5%5 3 8'?,“_] 284212-35"_ E jD%
5 = 6435{_ 8 ©
f
& 1,15
321.2'05 0.8] NN\

57

Z-8550A/8560A-Ga3



Wa. 245 ~)L/ Warning labels

245 X)L/ Warning labels

&a% | Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

FINIIEREGH E

50 X 118

J04115-001

Hazardous voltage Hufh'snannun? o
Bitte schaiten sie den |2 .
plcase i Bt s Label, elec. shock 6 lan
g;ﬂc \:;ali)l 5 :‘r#‘r\u:l:ss e oo [attendre 5 minutes avant orprncpaly
[emver 7O e tnen ” o aorr ests cublorts
AERE = o — o
BBATHHET B, *3!%1"5;5 =27 ~N)b - *l]
ZLRWBBEOTT
A Label. operation Jon 40X 64 | S38350-001
REDS>THE, %
L AELSHOR, apel, operatio pn.
RROERETHCL,
A CAUTION = e — e -
Moving parts ;*1’E/£ IE\ 7 /\)l/ * *

may cause injury.

Operate with safety devices,
Tum off main switch before
threading, changing bobbin

and needle, cleaning etc.

Label, operation Eng.

40 X 64

S38349-001

A EE
MBS SIS
FRER ERERIPRENR,
B TEARE.
EIETRIRIE, HITHE,
AR A REGES,
HETHE

BIEEESNI -
Label, operation Chn.

40 X 64

SA5322-001

D—Z2U3—7¥
Mark, injury

S36924-001

7—AX—Y
Label, grounding

$12

S37060-001

PE

PE~—2
Label, PE

7.5X125

S37059-001

A E R
&8
EHBLRTETD

ZENBD,
igfwzsmr;u

A CAUTION | A ACHTUNG
et

Heated cover Verbrenn
may bum hands.

i

mm 7 N
Label, high temp

72 X 59

S38351-001

Z-8550A/8560A-Wa

58




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
002304005(J -71 26]1025060136(L -15 30} ]062500616(J  -55 26]1110087021|F -8 18
012060536 (E  -19 12 Q1 -12 40 L -27 3041110367001 (H -55 22

E -49 12]1025060232 (M1 - 41 32| 062500816 |A  -33 2]|110562001|E -62 14
E -56 14]11025100132(E  -33 12 E -42 12]1112751003 (M1 - 36 32
E -99 1411025770232(A -18 2 G -6 2041 113050001(D -9 10
H -7 22|1026040136(P  -32 38 N -29 36| 11144830022 -13 52
H -15 221026040236 (N -30 36 P -30 38|1114561001(B -56 4
H -44 22 P -12 38 S -12 48]1114859001(Z -84 54
012060636 (M1 - 21 32]]026050136|Q1 -18 40 S -15 48] 114967001|R -5 46
012400432|D -5 10]1028040243(R -10 46 S -18 48] 114967021|F -7 18
012500536(B  -33 4110280502441z -30 52(1062501016|J -10 2411115188101(L  -30 30
B -48 411028050246|Q1 -17 40 J -51 2411116662003 (M1 - 16 32
c -8 8]1034422503|R -17 46 J -52 2411116922001 (K -33 28
c -12 8]1048040142|P -16 38 M1 -17 32| 1117936001 (A -1 2
D -22 10]1048040342 (K -29 28|1062501216 (A -4 2]|118837001|1Z -42 52
E -15 12 L -2 30 A -22 2]|119101021|1Z2 -76 54
E -47 12 L -14 30 E -41 12)1119711021(2  -74 54
E -59 1411048050342(D -26 10 J -43 24|1122771051(B - 57 4
E -67 141]048060142|G -12 20 J -83 2411129458202 (E -22 12
H -26 22 N -20 36 Q1 -16 40§ 1337930212 -79 54
H -28 221048070342 (M1 -23 321062501404|Zz -40 52|1133794021(z -80 54
H -30 22|1048080142(H -37 22|1062670712(M2 -13 34|1133795021(2 - 81 54
H -33 22 H -56 22 M2 -26 34|1133797121(2  -73 54
H -35 22|1048080342(E -18 12]1081004070(D -17 10]|140553102|B - 36 4
K -10 28 E -32 12 D -21 10| ] 140647101|C -15 8
K -26 28|1048110142(E -95 1411081004870(J -12 24 J -8 24
L -8 30} | 060300606|S -6 48]1081005070(B  -49 4 P -7 38
L -13 301060400416 (P - 27 38|]081006070|J  -81 2411142002001(Z2 -44 52
L -33 30]1060400516(P  -14 38]]081006670|H -10 22|1142026003[R -2 46
M1 -8 32| 1060400816 (A  -25 2 J -77 24|1142027001(R -3 46
014060632(N  -19 36]1060501016(P  -28 381081008070  -20 2411142374100(E  -29 12
014300432|B  -47 41]060670812|H -46 22 J -4 24|1142443001(z -41 52
014400632|Q1 -21 4011062060816 [E -84 1411081008870(H -25 22]1142628001|E -94 14
014500536|N -2 36 Q1 -11 4011 081009070(L -5 30]1142721001(Z2 -46 52
N -5 36]1062061016 [E  -90 1411081011870(J  -50 24|1142746122(E -5 12
014500632|Q1 -38 40 G -7 2041081014670(H -43 22 E -24 12
014770632|H -20 22|1062061616 [E - 65 1411081014870(K -14 2811142990001z -36 52
H -22 22 M1 -24 32 K -35 28]1143882001(z -8 52
014781032|B  -45 411062300416|B  -27 411081015070|H -42 22]1143910009|1Z2 -9 52
018061032|C -18 8 E -113 16]1081015870(J  -37 2411442260012 -15 52
018062032|C -17 8 E -114 1611081022870 -6 2411144504001 (K -7 28
018401036|B -22 4 zZ -57 52 J -25 24|1144875001(H -8 22
B -24 411062300616 |E - 107 1411100105005(B  -38 6]145318001|B -29 4
c -4 8 N -24 36 M2 -4 341145446001 (K -37 28
018401232IN  -18 36 P -6 38 M2 -17 34|1145446002(L -29 30
018401436(P  -26 38 P -8 38| ] 100242003|A -6 2]|146039121|F -2 18
018501032|E -69 14 P -9 38]1100257010(M1 - 37 32| 146046000(R -14 46
018501636 (E  -45 12] 1062350616 (E - 78 1411100328001 (E -25 12]|146194000|R - 15 46
021060306(D - 36 10]]062400616|C - 16 811100402004 |K -13 28|1146293001(J -67 26
D -38 10 J -9 24 K -40 28]1148546001 (M1 -14 32
J -65 26 J -46 2411100463001 (R -4 46]]148559100(M1 -19 32
M1 -29 32 N -27 36]]100463021|F -3 18] 148743001 (E - 81 14
M1 -33 32 P -1 3811008870012 -47 52|1149578000(J -58 26
021400164|R - 11 46]1062400816(J -75 26]1104449001(A -23 2]1149622001|E -7 12
021400206|S -9 48 P -31 38]]104450101|J -7 24|1149799000(R -16 46
021500104z - 31 52 S -8 48|1104619022(F -5 18]1150172003(Z -25 52
zZ -37 52|1062401006 (R -8 46]1 104821001 (A -24 2]1150174000|1Z2 -22 52
021500312|E -72 14 A -19 2]1105161004|E -106 14 Z -26 52
025040233|IR -9 46]1062401216|L - 17 30| 107780001|Z -48 52|1150179002(z -29 52
025040332(J -45 2411062401416 [E  -104 1411108549001 (E -4 12]1150182000|1Z -18 52
025050236(S - 11 48]1062500616(J  -32 24 E -23 12]1150183000(Z -35 52
025050336 |E  -40 12 J -34 2411109714000(2 -12 521150206002z -20 52
025060136|L -6 30 J -39 2411110087001(R -6 46]]150556003[(B  -46 4

59




# 35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
150592001|A -26 2]1J80972001|1Q1 -19 40]1S31006001(D -18 10]1S48074000(Z -49 52
151148001 |K  -20 28] J80996101|Q2 -1 42|]1S31032001|K -39 28 Ga2 56
151308102|E - 14 12]1J80997001(Q2 -3 42 L -3 30| | S48075000({Ga3 57

E -46 12| ]J80998001|Q2 -2 42|1S31885001|F -9 18| | S48089000|K - 18 28

E -58 14{]J81003001|Q2 -3 42]1S31952001|D -16 10} 1 S48090001(K  -19 28
152873001 |K  -24 28 |S01005000|Z -23 52| |S32263001|H -57 22| |S48113001|E - 21 12
153132000|E  -43 12]1S02620301(K  -32 28]1S34281000(S -2 48|1S48140001(E -112 16
153138001|G - 11 20 |S02747101|1Z2 -24 52| |S34352101|E - 86 14 1S48143101|Ga1 55
15412500112 -45 52|1S02763602|Z -16 52|1S34756021|F -6 18]1S48145101|Ga1 55
154729001(G -2 20| S03677001|P  -24 38| |S35820021|F -4 18|]S48179001|H -45 22
154730001|G -3 20| 1S03695001(N - 21 36| 1S35821021(F -1 18]1S48226101(M1 -9 32
154731000(G -4 20| S04159000|S -10 48|1S36114021|12 -77 54]1S48229001(M1 - 15 32
155103001 |M2 -12 34]1S06165001|B  -53 411S36119021|12 -75 5411548230001 |M1 - 22 32

M2 -25 34]1S06166001(Ga2 56 Z -82 54]1S48234101(M1 - 34 32
156112003|Z2 -27 52|1S06170101|Ga2 5615361200212 -78 54]1S48236401|M2 -1 34
158045109|A -14 2]1S06171101(Ga2 56(]S36121021|Z -83 54]1S48238101(M2 -2 34
158047009|A -13 2]|S07027001|R -7 46]1S36924001(A -30 2 M2 -15 34
159805001 |K  -34 28| S07030009|R  -12 46 Wa 58] |S48239001|M2 -3 34
180721001 |H - 51 22|1S07031009(R -13 46]1S37037001(Z -39 52 M2 -16 34
183307001 |H  -21 22| |S07045009|R -1 46|]S37038001|1Z -38 52]1S48240001|M2 -5 34
183507001 |H -52 22|1S07350001(D -25 10]1S37059001(Q2 -13 42 M2 -18 34
218859001 (Q1 -42 40| S07374109|E - 36 12 Wa 58] 1S48246001(M2 - 11 34
625010000(J -74 26|1S07494001(E -116 16]|S37060001(A - 31 2 M2 -24 34

N -26 36]|S07783001(Z -43 52 Q2 -14 42| |S48247001|M2 -6 34
0A4261006|Q1 -26 40)1S07876101(J  -76 26 Wa 58 M2 -19 34
0A4300806|Q1 - 36 40[|S09477001|H -50 22| |S38349001|A -28 2]1S48250070(Z -68 54
0A4301006|Q1 -24 40]1S09634000(Z -5 52 Wa 58] ]S48250075(z -70 54
0A4401006|Q1 - 34 40(|S10243000|M1 -38 32| | S38350001|A -27 2]1548250080(z -72 54
0A4401606|Q1 -33 40]1S12441001(K -38 28 Wa 58] 1S48281001|D -1 10
0A4501206|J -26 24 L -32 30f|S38351001|T -8 50)1S48285001(D -12 10
0A5300606|Q1 -30 40)1S17774001(Z2 -1 52 Wa 58] ]S48286001|1Z -6 52
0A5400806|J -5 2411S18291001|B  -60 4]1S38687000(S - 16 48] |S48293201|D -6 10
0A5401006|M1 -39 32| |S20356001|E - 17 12]1S38712001(B  -10 4 Ga1 55
J03939001|Q2 - 11 42]|S21514201|E -3 12|]S38713100|B - 11 4]1S48297001(D -7 10
J03955001|Q1 -20 40]1S23418002L  -19 30]1S39051001(D -19 10 Z -52 52
J03956001|Q1 -22 40f|S23616101|D -3 10 |S41205001|P -4 38| |S48298001|D -8 10
J03957001 Q1 -23 40]1S23651001(B -4 41|S41207000|P -18 38 Z -53 52
J03958001|Q1 -25 40 B -6 4]1S41955051|T -6 50] | S48299201(Ga1 55
J03961001 Q1 - 31 40 B -8 411S42198051|T -4 50| | S48305201|Ga1 55
J03962001|Q1 -32 40 B -13 411S42199051|T -5 50] | S48308201(Ga2 56
J03964001 Q1 -37 40 E -13 12]1S42200051(T -7 50| S48313001IN -9 36
J03983001|Q1 -28 40 E -28 12| |S45563001|K -5 28] | S48314100|N - 11 36
J03984001 Q1 -29 40 E -51 12]1S47433201(E -1 12]1S48315001({N - 13 36
J04086001 Q3 -1 44 E -93 14 E -20 12| ]S48363001|1Z2 -4 52
J04093001|Q3 -3 44 G -9 201547487001  -27 24|1S48367000(E -39 12
J04096001|Q3 -5 44 H -4 22| |S47509001|J -29 241 |S48370001|K - 21 28
J04100001|1Q2 -10 42 H -17 22|1S48006001(A -5 2]|S48371070|B -39 4
J04115001|1Q2 -12 42 M1 -2 32| | S48008000|A -8 2 zZ -2 52

Wa 58 M1 -5 32| 1S48010401(A -1 2 Z -62 54
J04134001|Q3 -4 44]|S24740001|D - 11 10| |S48011101|A -12 2]1S48371075|Z -64 54
J04149001|Q3 -6 4411S25235001(B -2 411S48012201|A  -17 2]|S48371080|1Z -66 54
J04296101|Q1 -35 40]|S25236001|B -3 4]1S48036101(B - 15 4]1S50098101|E -26 12
J04392001|Q1 -43 40 E -75 14]1S48037001(B -16 4]11S50114001|D -39 10
J04425001|Q2 -7 42||S25240001|E -74 14|]S48041001|B -18 4]1S50115001|D -40 10
J04469001|Q3 -2 4411S25344001(J -63 26 B -51 411S50116001|D  -41 10
J04470001|Q3 -7 441 |S25449301|P -5 38| |S48063001|B - 50 4]1S50390101(K  -12 28
J04480101|Q1 -2 40]1S25456001(N  -28 36| 1S48064001|Ga1 55 K -31 28
J04481101|Q1 -1 40 P -17 38| |S48065001|B - 52 4]1S50684001(Ga3 57
J04517001|Q2 -8 42 P -19 38 Ga1 55]1S50685001(Ga3 57
J80967001|Q2 -5 42| |S25469100|E - 30 12| S48066001|Ga2 56| S50686001(Ga3 57
J80968001|1Q2 -5 42|1S25475101(J -64 26| 1S48067001(Ga2 56| ]S51227201|Ga3 57
J80970001|Q2 -4 42| |S25789000|L -9 30| | S48068001|B - 54 411S51231201(Ga3 57
J80971001 Q1 -27 40]1S29132001(K  -28 28]1S48069001(B  -55 4118512721001 -36 24

60




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
§51282101(Z2 -19 52| |SA1394101|S -14 48| |SA4901001|A -20 2] |ISA4991001(E  -82 14
§51283001|12 -17 52| |SA1396001(P -2 38| |SA4902001|A - 21 2] |SA4992001|E  -83 14
S§51815001|{J -2 241 |SA1399201|G -1 20 |SA4903101|A -32 2] |ISA4994101(E - 88 14

J -15 24| 1SA1742010(2 -60 52| |SA4904001|B -1 41 |SA4995001|E -89 14

J  -24 24 Z -61 54]|SA4908001(B - 14 4] [SA4996001(E  -91 14
S52015201|A -16 2] |SA1742011|1Z -63 54| |SA4909101|B - 17 41 |SA4997001|E  -92 14
$52046000|Ga3 57| |SA1742012|Z -65 54]|SA4910001(B - 19 4] |SA4998001(E -96 14
$52068001)|Ga2 56| |SA1851070(2 - 67 54| |SA4912001|B  -20 41 |SA4999001|E  -97 14
$52435001|Ga1 55| |SA1851075|Z -69 54]|SA4913001(B  -23 4] |SA5001001(E  -98 14
$52436001)|Ga1 55| |SA1851080(z -71 54| |SA4915001|B -28 4] |SA5003001|E  -100 14
S§52764001|H -9 22| |SA1963001|1Z - 11 52]|SA4916301(B - 30 4] [SA5006001(E - 105 14
$53410001)|Ga2 56| |ISA1971201[L -1 30| |SA4922001|B -34 41 |SA5007001|H -5 22
S53825001(E - 66 14| |SA1975001|L -3 30] |SA4923001(B  -35 4] [SA5009001(E - 111 16
$53992001)|Ga3 57| |SA1978101[L -4 30] |SA4924001|B - 37 6] |[SA5010001|E  -102 14
§54024001|T -3 50 |SA1980001|L -7 30] |SA4926001(B - 41 4] |SA5016001(E - 101 14
§54025001|T -2 50| |ISA1981101[L  -10 30| |SA4928001|B -58 41 |SA5018001|G -5 20
$§54922001|Ga1 55| |SA1982101|L - 11 30] [SA4929201|C -1 8] |ISA5019001|G -8 20
$54929001)|Ga3 57| |ISA1983001[L  -12 30| |SA4930001|C -2 8] [SA5022101|H -3 22
$54930001|Ga3 57| |SA1984001|L  -16 30] [SA4931001|C -5 8] |SA5027001(H -12 22
$54933001|Ga1 55| |SA1985001[L  -18 30| |SA4932001|C -6 8] [SA5028001|H - 14 22

Ga3s 57| |SA1988001|L  -20 30 E -57 14| |SA5029001|H -16 22
S$54937001)|Gaz2 56| |SA1989001[L - 21 30| |SA4933001|C -7 8] [SA5030001|H -18 22
$54945001|Ga3 57| |SA1990101|L  -22 30] [SA4934001|C -9 8] |SA5031001(H -19 22
554946001)|Ga3 57| |SA1991001[L  -23 30| |SA4935101|C  -10 8] [SA5033201|H -23 22
$54956201|Ga3 57 |SA1992101|L  -25 30] |SA4936001(C - 11 8] |SA5034301(H -24 22
S$54957201|Ga3 57| |SA2165001(D  -33 10} |SA4937101|C - 13 8] [SA5037101|H  -27 22
S§55663001(Z -14 52| |SA2190001|L  -24 30] |SA4938001(C -14 8 H -34 22
§55863101|M2 -8 34| |SA2250001(B -9 4] |SA4940001|D -2 10} |SA5040001({H -29 22
S§55865001(M2 - 10 34| |SA2270001|1S -1 48] |SA4941201|D -4 10| |SA5043101|H - 31 22

M2 -23 34| |SA2354001(Q1 -39 40| |SA4943101|D -24 10} |SA5044101({H -32 22
S58908001|E -115 16| |SA2358101|K -8 28| |SA4944101|D -23 10| |SA5048101|H -40 22

Ga1 55| |SA2363001([K -6 28| |SA4947001(D -29 10} |SA5049101({H - 41 22
§58941201(M2 - 14 34| |SA2377001|E -85 14| |SA4948001|D -34 10| |SA5051201|J  -48 24
S$58943001|M2 - 21 34| |SA2378001(M1 -3 32| |SA4949001|D -37 10] |SA5062001(J -3 24
§58950201(Z - 51 52| |SA2404001|B  -12 4] |SA4951001(E -2 12| |SA5063001|1J -4 24

Ga1 55| |SA2541001(E - 37 12] |SA4952001(E -6 12] |SA5065101(J - 11 24
S58953001(Z -54 52| |SA2636001|K  -25 28| |SA4954001|E -9 12| |SA5071001|1J  -17 24
55895400112 -55 52| |SA2644001(M1 -7 32| |SA4957001|E  -10 12 J -30 24
S§58955001(Z - 56 52| |SA2647001|M1 -10 32] |SA4958001(E - 11 12| |SA5073001|1J  -17 24
SA1120001|B -5 4] |SA2659001|M1 - 18 32| |SA4959001|E -12 12] |SA5076001(J  -35 24
SA1140001|B -7 4] |SA2663001(M1 -28 32]|SA4961001(E  -27 12| |SA5078001|J  -42 24
SA1174001|D -14 10} |SA2669001({M1 - 30 32| |SA4963001|E - 31 12] |SA5079001(J  -44 24
SA1175001|D -15 10| |SA2689001|P  -29 38] |SA4966001(E  -44 12| |]SA5080001|J  -56 26
SA1177001|D -28 10} |ISA2689101(S  -13 48| |SA4967001(E  -48 12] |SA5081001(J - 57 26
SA1179001|D -30 10 |SA2707101|T -1 50] [SA4968001(E - 50 12| |SA5082001|J  -59 26

D -32 10] |ISA27071E1(T -1 50 M1 -4 32| |SA5083001(J -68 26

J -69 26| |SA2868001|Q1 -10 40| |SA4969001|E - 52 12| |SA5084101|K -1 28
SA1181001|D -20 10} |ISA2992001|G  -10 20| |SA4970001(E  -53 12] |SA5085101([K -3 28
SA1207001|E -34 12| |SA3025001|Q1 - 41 40 |SA4971001|E  -54 12| |[SA5086001|K -4 28
SA1229101|[K  -23 28| |SA3067001(E  -38 12 H -6 22| |SA5087101(N  -10 36
SA1242001|E  -110 16| |]SA3508001|J -66 26 H -13 22| |SA5088401|K - 11 28
SA1303001(J -19 24| 1SA3797001(Q2 -9 42| |SA4972001(E -55 12] |SA5089101(K  -22 28

J -40 24| 1SA3980001([D - 31 10} |SA4980001(E - 61 14} |SA5090001(K - 27 28
SA1306001|J -22 24| |SA4098101|S -3 48| |SA4981001|E  -63 14| |SA5091001|L  -28 30
SA1307001(J -23 24| |SA4099001(S -4 48| |SA4982001|E -64 141 |SA5092101(M1 -1 32
SA1309001(J -28 24| 1SA4211001(Q1 -40 40| |SA4983001(E -68 14} |ISA5094201(M1 - 12 32
SA1313101(J -38 24| 1SA4233001(K  -42 28| |SA4984001(E -70 14} |SA5095001({M1 - 20 32
SA1324001(J -60 26| |SA4241001[E -8 12] |SA4985001(E - 71 14} |SA5096001({M1 - 25 32
SA1325101(J -61 26| |SA4265001(J -1 24 M1 -11 32| |SA5097201(M1 - 26 32
SA1326101(J -62 26| |SA4897001(A -2 2] |SA4987101|E  -73 14} |SA5098101(M1 - 27 32
SA1359001[L -34 30| |SA4898001(A -3 2] |SA4988001|E -76 14} |SA5099101({M1 - 31 32
SA1360101[L  -26 30| |SA4899101(A -7 2] |SA4989001|E -77 14} |SA5100201({M1 - 32 32
SA1388101|S -19 48] |SA4900001(A  -10 2] |SA4990001|E  -80 14} |SA5101001({M1 - 35 32

61




%3] / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page
SA5102001(N -1 36| |]SA7439001|K  -30 28
SA5104001(N  -12 36| |]SA7440001|K - 41 28
SA5105001|N - 14 36| |SA7499001|E - 87 14
SA5106001(N  -15 36| |[SA7706001|E - 117 16
SA5107001|N  -16 36| |]SA7709001|E  -60 14
SA5108101(N  -17 36| |SA7839101|D - 27 10
SA5123001(S -7 48| |SA7863101(N  -22 36
SA5124001(A -9 2| |SA7864001|N -4 36

K -2 28| |SA7872001(K - 17 28
SA5125001(B  -21 4] |SA7950001|P  -25 38
SA5126001|H  -47 22| |SA7987001(N -8 36

Z -3 52| |SA7988101|K -15 28
SA5128001(Z -50 52| |SA7990001|K -16 28
SA5258001|1Q1 -15 40| |SA8002001(P - 13 38
SA5322001|A -29 2] |SA8037001|E  -103 14

Wa 58| |[SA8038001|E  -108 14
SA5416001|D -35 10} |SA8048101(P  -20 38
SA5588001(N -7 36| |]SA8054001|P  -10 38
SA5730101|Q1 -6 40| |SA8055001(H -39 22
SA5731001|Q1 -8 40| |SA8070001|P  -23 38
SA5732101(Q1 -7 40| |SA8071001(P - 15 38
SA6023201(J -49 241 |SA8081001|P  -22 38
SA6092001|B  -26 4] |SA8082001|1P  -21 38
SA6093001(B  -25 4] |SA8099001|T -9 50
SA6094001(J -31 24| 1SA8112001(B - 61 4
SA6095001(J -33 241 |SA8126001|H - 53 22
SA6096001(M1 -13 32 Z -85 54
SA6165001|J  -47 241 |SA8127001|H -49 22
SA6167001(K -9 28| |SA8128001(H -48 22
SA6219001|B  -32 4] |SA8194001|H -54 22
SA6227001|E  -16 12] |SA8200101({M1 -6 32
SAG6239001|N -3 36] |SA8201001(M1 - 40 32

N -6 36| |SA8202001|S - 17 48
SA6274001|B  -42 4] |SA8204001(S -5 48
SA6275101|C -3 8] |ISA8221001|A - 15 2
SA6364001|Q2 -6 42| |SA8426001|H -36 22
SA6367001(H -11 22| |SA8427001(H -2 22
SAG486001|B -44 4] |SA8428001(H -1 22
SA6487001(B  -40 4] |SA8458001|M2 -7 34
SAG6488001|B  -43 4 M2 -20 34
SA6512001(P -3 38| |SA8459001|M2 -9 34
SAG568001|P -1 38 M2 -22 34
SA6606001(Z -28 52| |SA8837001|Z -58 52
SA6607001|1Z -32 52]|SA8987001(J  -79 24

Z -34 52| |SA8989001|J -78 24
SA6608001|1Z -33 52] |SA8990001(J  -14 24
SA6629001(Z -21 52| |SA8991001J -21 24
SA6643001|J -70 26| |SA8995101|J  -13 24
SA6644001(J -72 26| |SA8996001(J -16 24
SA6645001| -73 26| |SA8997001|J -18 24
SA6646001(J -54 26| |SA8999001(J -80 24
SA7147001|D -10 10| |SA9061001|B - 31 4
SA7148001|H -38 22| 1SA9064001(B  -59 4
SA7232001|N  -23 36 Ga1 55
SA7248001|N  -25 36
SA7257001|E  -109 14
SA7275001|K  -36 28
SA7291101|Q1 -3 40
SA7292101(Q1 -5 40
SA7293001|Q1 -9 40
SA7325001|Q1 -4 40
SA7327001|E  -35 12
SA7329001(Z2 -7 52

62




a_n

IN—YTvY
PARTS BOOK

TSH-TEHREH http://www.brother.co.jp/
T467-8561 ZmEMHEREBENRAEI 15&F 15 TEL:0120-33-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

©2005 - 2007 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. 7-8550A, 8560A
SA6036-201.J/E
2007.10.B (1)



